Contact: Glenn Grant 858-523-4835 glenn.grant@bhhscal.com

## Blumenfeld Group Awarded Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices' Chairman's Circle-Diamond Level

SAN DIEGO—The Blumenfeld Group of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties' San Diego Central office has been named to Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices' esteemed Chairman's Circle-Diamond Level for 2016.

In addition, the Blumenfeld Group placed among the top 10 San Diego County teams for transactions and top 20 for sales volume in 2016.

The Chairman's Circle Diamond designation is presented to the top one-half of 1 percent of agents in Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices' national network of sales professionals, based on closed transactions. The team was honored for its achievements recently at the brokerage's national sales convention in Phoenix.

"Joel and his team have exceled by focusing on providing a superior level of service, credibility, and complex understanding of San Diego real estate," Branch Manager Brent Consedine said. "As specialists in residential properties throughout San Diego County, their personalized approach to real estate has earned them the prestigious Chairman's Circle Diamond award. It is well-deserved."

"The tools and training provided by Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties are best in class, and the brand recognition is simply outstanding," Joel said. "As a San Diego native, I am motivated to help sellers and buyers in all of our neighborhoods. Our team loves playing a role in helping our achieve clients the American dream of homeownership."

Joel employs social media, plus mobile and online advertising to communicate with clients and to promote their properties. He keeps up to date through continuing education and by studying current market statistics and trends. In his free time, he works in underprivileged communities, enjoys spending time with his family, traveling, and supporting local organizations to carry out the best advice he ever received: "What you give you will get back tenfold."

To work with the Blumenfeld Group on the sale or purchase of a home, call 619-508-2192 or visit www.theblumenfeldgroup.com.

## **About Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties**

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties proudly supports nearly 3,000 sales associates in close to 60 offices spanning the Central Coast to San Diego. In 2016, our expert

agents assisted nearly 12,500 customers in selling or buying a home, with a total closed volume of more than \$12 billion.

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties is a wholly owned subsidiary of HomeServices of America, Inc., and a member of HSF Affiliates, LLC. For more information, visit www.bhhscalifornia.com. To learn about career opportunities, call 858-523-4940.

###